Gdansk,23.09.2019

Declaration of Conformity

1. The declaration issuer data:
ORPLAST  spétka z ograniczong odpowiedzialnoscia  spotka  komandytowa,
Obodrzycow 42, 81-812 Sopot.

2. The product manufacturer data:

1 companybranch: ORPLAST spoltka z ograniczong odpowiedzialnoscig spotka
komandytowa, Marynarki Polskiej 73a, 80-557 Gdansk.

Phone number: +48 58 342 24 22; FAX: +48 58 342 24 21; e-mail adress: orplast@orplast.pl
2 companybranch: ORPLAST spélka z ograniczong odpowiedzialnoscia spotka
komandytowa; Demlin, 83-209 Godziszewsko.

3. Data identifying the product:
Transparent, blue container made from polypropylene with whitelid and blueclips. (arctic

line)

4. Date of issue of declaration:23.09.2019

5. On the basis of the declaration of conformity received from our suppliers and carried out
tests, we declare that our product meets the requirements of the following legal provisions
5.1. REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND

OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

5.2. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

5.3. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011
amending and correcting Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

5.4. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012
amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

5.5. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 amending
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

5.6. COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2015/174 of 5 February 2015 amending and
correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

5.7. COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with

food




ore O

5.8. Act of 25 August 2006 on food and nutrition safety (Journal of Laws of 2006 No. 171
item 1225) Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council (EU) No
528/2012 of 22 May 2012 on making available on the market and applying biocidal
products

5.9. EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC of 20
December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

5.10.Resolutionof the Council of Europe AP 89 (1)

5.11.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2015/174 of S February 2015 amending and
correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

5.12.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and
correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

5.13.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and

correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

5.14.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2018/79 of 18 January 2018 amending
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

5.15.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 on the use of
bisphenol A in varnishes and coatings intended to come into contact with food and
amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as regards the use of that substance in plastic
food contact materials

5.16.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2018/831 of 5 June 2018 amending
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

5.17.COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/37 of 10 January 2019 amending and
correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

6. Information on substances with a specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation

(EU) No 10/2011, including dual use (attachment I)

7. Type or types of food with which contact is to have a materialor article: every type of
food

8. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food: up to 24 hours at
room temperature or less

9. Do not use in ovens, microwave ovens, do not use for pharmaceutical purposes, do not use
as toys.

10. Data on the functional barrier do not apply.

Legal reservations: this declaration of conformity is valid at the time of issue until it is
published by the company ORPLAST spotka z
ograniczonaodpowiedzialnosciaspolkakomandytowa  new  version  of  declaration.




ON | [031gI0s[Adoxd(suapijAzuaqiAdoid-{)siq S| 0-€#-€L0T880 0SS8¢ 208
ON aualon(([AyIewAxoyPW)sIq-66 SO°0| 9-TI-1212810 S186€ 6LL
J[eS WNIo[BD ‘13159 [Ayjoouomr
ON ‘proe oruoydsoydj£zusagAxoipAy 9| T-16-0¥15900 0889t SIL
-p-]AINQ-193-1p-G°¢
QuoM-(HS HE H )9 v ouizeln
ON -G*¢°1-(1AzuagAxoIpAy S| 9-29-9L9L200 09€S6 199
-p-1AING-110)-1P-G“€)SIL-G ¢ “ |
ON OPIXOIp winiue)n 09| L-L9-€9¥E€100 0t €6 019
5 auaydoryi(jAjozexozuaq . e .
N TAMGAB-CISIa-c 9°01 $#9-8T1L000 0958¢ 0S
ON Jaddop S = 09L18 08
SOPLIO[Yo0IpAY suTtIe(§ ) :
O )
NI -go)ife(ikwahxopy-2)sig-NN gl Oelet =
ON AU : : 606€ 61
-woz?a:?ﬁ?oia VSN'N gl 0606
e : ] ON @ouejsqns
§dURISGNS SN [en(] oE,m.Z oosﬁvg:m_ [33/8w] (1) TINS ON ‘Jo¥ O

‘uononpoxd ur
sooueISqNS AIRI[IXNE PUB SIANIPPE ‘UOTIBJUSTLID) [BIQOIDIUL WOLJ PIUIRIGO SINII[OWOIOBI ‘saoue)sqns JUIMEB)S JOY)0 ‘SIDWOUOW JO JSIT *[ 9[qR

1102/01 ou (4[)) uone[MSay SUOISSIUWIO) UT PIUIBIUOD SIOUBISANS ISN [BNP SIOW IO U0 SUTEJUOD sjonpoid

sauruwIe dnewore Arewiid Jo 20Uasqe 9y} pue S[BJOW asn ] UO(]

[ JUdWYIENY

AU







